Ass Dir P.C	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office b. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C	DNLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tr rney Docket No. <u>131455</u>	ademark Office
Ple	ase record the attached document.				
Tot	al number of pages including cover shee	ct, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>		
1.	A. Name of conveying partics: Patrick ALEXANDRE Bernard BROUQUIERES Philippe GAUTIER Christiane REYNAUD B. Additional name(s) of conveying	; party(ics) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	CROSS: 12, QU <i>I</i>	address of receiving party: ECT II HENRI IV PARIS, FRANCE	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	name(s) & address(es) atta ∏Yes ⊠ N	
	Assignment □	Merger			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
	Other				
	B. Execution Date:				
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/662.	226	B. Patent No.	(4)	•
		Additional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
		E FOR NEEDLELESS ENTRIC ENERGETIC		ATING WITH TWO	
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	applications and patents in	volved: <u>l</u>
	Name: William P. Berridge			ge Deposit Account No CFR 3.41) in the amoun	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 6400		nayment or charge any under number 15-0461.	payment to
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document. William P. Berridge Registration No. 59	30,024		nd any attached copy is a tr pril 11, 2007	us copy of the

PATENT REEL: 019156 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

			ANDRE	(5)	
		(1) Patrick ALEX			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Bernard BROU	J <u>O</u> UIERES	(6)	
		(3) Philippe GAU	TIER	(n) <u></u>	
		(4) <u>Christiane</u> RE		(8)	
		In consideration to each of the undersig over to	of the sum of one	iollar (\$1,00) and other good and va ned agrees to assign, and hereby doc	luable consideration paid
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) CROSSJECT			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		(hereinafter designated a the entire right, title and invention, and in all app continuation, internation	as the Assignee) and I interest for the Uni dications for patent nal, confirmation, se	FRANCE Assigned's heirs, successors, assigns ted States of America as defined in 3 including any and all provisional, not builtufe and reissue application(s), as ficates that may be granted on the invited to the second statement of the invited to the second se	and legal representatives, 5 U.S.C. §100, in the n-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent.
11)	Insert Identification	(11) Device for Nec	edleless Injection O	perating with Two Concentric Energ	getic <u>Materials</u>
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number				
		for which the undersign on even date herewith o	ned has (have) exec or	uted an application for patent in the	United States of America
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	_		
	Alternative	(13) U.S. application	n Scrial Number	11/662.226	
(3)		(13) O.S. application	-		
cissue a pplicat	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree 2) Each undersigned agree	filed April to execute all papers need, and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary. to execute all papers needs	11, 2007 cssary in connection thereon, and also	n with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in c	inuing, divisional or connection with such
eissue a pplicat my applicat aims o examinatents of all right and agree	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree a provisions of the Internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned authority the convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	to execute all papers need and any patent(s) issuing to execute all papers need in the may deem necessary. It is execute all papers need obtaining evidence and to execute all papers and the to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assizes and requests the Confrom said application(s) is herein assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of Olaff	cssary in connection the property in connection of the reissue application of industrial Personal with the said Assigner in the said Assigner in the has not executed, successors, assigner Berninger, property in the said Assigner in the has not executed.	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may be ation based thereon, for the inventions such interference, form any act which may be necessary or similar agreements. The exessary to obtain, maintain or execute any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or execute, as Assigned of the entire interest, it, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment.	inuing, divisional or connection with such the declared concerning on, and to cooperate with the confirm by reissue or consissue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith,
eissue a pplicat ny applica ac Assi aims o examin atents of all right and agre-	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree it cation or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree is provisions of the Internation of the Internation agree of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	to execute all papers non- and any patent(s) issuing nee may deem necessary. to execute all papers nec- rision thereof, or any pate obtaining evidence and g to execute all papers and nal Convention for Protec- to perform all affirmative ed States patent to the Assi- izes and requests the Con- from said application(s)) herein assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of OLIFF r desirable in order to con-	cssary in connection the result of the resul	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may be attended thereon, for the inventions attended thereon, for the inventions and the such interference, form any act which may be necessary to similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or constant and Trademark Office to the same and the same and the same and legal representatives, and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademark Office United States Patent And	inuing, divisional or connection with such the declared concerning on, and to cooperate with the confirm by reissue or consissue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith,
issue a oplicat ny applicat ny applicat ac Assi aims o examin atents o li right d agre entific cordat	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree it cation or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree is provisions of the Internation of the Internation agree of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	to execute all papers need and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary. To execute all papers need to be all papers need to execute all papers and all Convention for Protect to perform all affirmative and states patent to the Assizes and requests the Comform said application(s) therein assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to contend to the undersigned of the contend to the undersigned of the contend to the c	cssary in connection of the connection of industrial Personal of the connection of the connection of the connection of the Uto the said Assigned the has not executed, successors, assign & Berridge, PLC on ply with the rules on the date(s) opposite the connection of the connection of the connection of the Uto the said Assigned the has not executed, successors, assign & Berridge, PLC on the date(s) opposite the date(s) opposite the connection of the date(s) opposite the d	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may be ation based thereon, for the inventions such interference, form any act which may be necessary or similar agreements. The exessary to obtain, maintain or execute any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or execute, as Assigned of the entire interest, it, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment.	inuing, divisional or connection with such the declared concerning on, and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, cent any further demark Office for
issue a pplicat	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree it cation or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree is provisions of the Internation of the Internation agree of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	to execute all papers need and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary. To execute all papers need obtaining evidence and to execute all papers and the secute assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the secute all papers and the secute all papers are secuted to the secute all papers and	cssary in connection the connection of the connection of the cssary in connection of the cssary in connection of the cssary in connection of the cssary and personal cssary in connection of industrial Personal cssary of the Uto the said Assigned the has not executed the cssary assigned as Berridge, Planty with the rules of the date(s) opposite	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may be attended thereon, for the inventions attended thereon, for the inventions and the such interference, form any act which may be necessary to similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or constant and Trademark Office to the same and the same and the same and legal representatives, and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademark Office United States Patent And	inuing, divisional or connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with an arm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, cent any further demark Office for (SEAL)
issue a pplicat ny applicat ny applicat ny applicat no examinatents of examinatents of the entities of the ent	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree it cation or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree is provisions of the Internation of the Internation agree of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	to execute all papers need, and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary. To execute all papers need obtaining evidence and get to execute all papers and all Convention for Protect to perform all affirmative all States patent to the Assistes and requests the Comform said application(s) therein assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of the consideration of the considerat	cssary in connection of thereon, and also essary in connection on the control of	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may be attended thereon, for the inventions attended thereon, for the inventions and the such interference, form any act which may be necessary to similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or constant and Trademark Office to the same and the same and the same and legal representatives, and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademark Office United States Patent And	inuing, divisional or connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, cent any further demark Office for (SEAL)
issue a pplicate popular propincate propinca	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree it cation or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree is provisions of the Internation of the Internation agree of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	to execute all papers need and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary. To execute all papers need obtaining evidence and to execute all papers and the to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assizes and requests the Confrom said application(s) in the rein assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of Oller or desirable in order to confide the part of the transport of the tran	cssary in connection the content of reissue application of industrial Personal Assignees with a country of industrial Personal Assignees with a country of the Uto the said Assignees in the has not execute in the country of the Uto the said Assignees in the country of the Uto the said Assignees in the country of the Uto the said Assignees in the country of the Uto the said Assignees in the das not execute in the country of the Uto the said Assigner as Berringer, PLC in the date(s) opposite or Signature or Signature	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may be attended thereon, for the inventions attended thereon, for the inventions and the such interference, form any act which may be necessary to similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or constant and Trademark Office to the same and the same and the same and legal representatives, and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademark Office United States Patent And	inuing, divisional or connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with an arm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, cent any further demark Office for
issue a pplicat hy applicat hy applicat hy applicat consistency of a consi	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree it cation or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree is provisions of the Internation of the Internation agree of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	to execute all papers need and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary. To execute all papers need obtaining evidence and to execute all papers and the to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assizes and requests the Confrom said application(s) in the rein assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of Oller or desirable in order to confide the part of the transport of the tran	cssary in connection of thereon, and also essary in connection on the control of	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may be attended thereon, for the inventions attended thereon, for the inventions and the such interference, form any act which may be necessary to similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or constant and Trademark Office to the same and the same and the same and legal representatives, and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademark Office United States Patent And	inuing, divisional or connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, cent any further demark Office for (SEAL)
issue a pplicat hy applicat hy applicat hy applicat consistency of a consi	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree it cation or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree is provisions of the Internation of the Internation agree of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	to execute all papers need and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary. To execute all papers need obtaining evidence and get to execute all papers and the execute all papers and requests the Comform said application(s) in the exit assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the execute and the execute all papers and the execute	cssary in connection the content of reissue application of industrial Personal Assignees with a country of industrial Personal Assignees with a country of the Uto the said Assignee in the has not execute in the country of the Uto the said Assignee in the has not execute in the country of the Uto the said Assigner as Berridge, Planty with the rules on the date(s) opposite or Signature or Signature	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may be attended thereon, for the inventions attended thereon, for the inventions and the such interference, form any act which may be necessary to similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or constant and Trademark Office to the same and the same and the same and legal representatives, and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademark Office United States Patent And	inuing, divisional or connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, cont any further demark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
eissue a pplicat ny applicat ny applicat aims o examin atents	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree it cation or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree is provisions of the Internation of the Internation agree of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	to execute all papers need and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary. To execute all papers need obtaining evidence of any patent obtaining evidence and convention for Protect to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assizes and requests the Conform said application(s) in herein assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of Olars of desirable in order to conform the firm of Olars of the conformation of the interest of the	cssary in connection the control of	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may be attended thereon, for the inventions attended thereon, for the inventions and the such interference, form any act which may be necessary to similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or constant and Trademark Office to the same and the same and the same and legal representatives, and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademark Office United States Patent And	inuing, divisional or connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with an inconnection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, cent any further demark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
eissue a pplicat ny applicat ny applicat laims o cexamin atents o laims o cexamin atents o latents o latents o atents o	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree it cation or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree is provisions of the Internation of the Internation agree of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	to execute all papers need and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary. To execute all papers need obtaining evidence and get to execute all papers and all Convention for Protect to perform all affirmative all States patent to the Assizes and requests the Comform said application(s) therein assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to conside by the undersigned of the conformation and the conformation and the conformation of the undersigned of the	cssary in connection the control of	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may hation based thereon, for the inventional such interference, form any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or exceptly or similar agreements. The exessary to obtain, maintain or except any to execute, any agreements, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Teachite the undersigned name(s).	inuing, divisional or connection with such the declared concerning on, and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, cent any further demark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
eissue a pplicat ny applicat ny applicat ne Assi laims o cexamin atents o all right nd agre lentific cordat ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree liteation or continuation or dignes in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree in rprovisions of the Internation of provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned authoof the United States resulting (to convey the entire interess that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive for the convey of the conve	to execute all papers need and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary. To execute all papers need obtaining evidence and get obtaining evidence and get obtaining evidence and get of execute all papers and the execute and the execute assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of Olars of the execute and the execute all papers and the execute and the execute all papers and t	cssary in connection the control of	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may hation based thereon, for the inventional such interference, form any act which may be necessary or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or control of the control interest, it, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Traditional the undersigned name(s).	inuing, divisional or connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with ry in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, cut any further demark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
eissue a pplicat ny applicat ny applicat laims o cexamin atents a uli right nd agre lentific ecordat ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree in every way possible if the invention or continuation or dignes in every way possible if the invention of the undersigned agree in every way possible if the invention agrant of a valid Unity is each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit in the undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive in the interest in the int	to execute all papers need and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary. To execute all papers need is not thereof, or any pate to execute all papers and to execute all papers and all Convention for Protect to perform all affirmative describes and requests the Comfrom said application(s) therein assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable the firm of OLI	cssary in connection of the connection of industrial Personal of the connection of industrial Personal of the connection of the Uto the said Assignet of the the said Assignet of the connection of the Uto the said Assignet of the connection of the Uto the said Assignet of the the said Assignet of the the the the the connection of the Uto the said Assignet on the date(s) opposite the the the the connection of the Uto the said Assignet or Signature or Signatur	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may hatton based thereon, for the invention such interference, form any act which may be necessare toperty or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or constant and Trademark Office to the standard will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademark (s).	inuing, divisional or connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with ry in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, cent any further demark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
eissue a pplicat ny applicat ny applicat laims o cexamin atents o latents o latents o examin atents o latents o examin atents o latents o examin atents o late late late late late late late late	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree in every way possible if the invention of the undersigned agree in every way possible if the invention a grant of a valid Unition in the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary into this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution is the inventor of the inventor in the invento	to execute all papers need and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary. To execute all papers need is not thereof, or any pate to execute all papers and to execute all papers and all Convention for Protect to perform all affirmative describes and requests the Comfrom said application(s) therein assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable the firm of OLI	cssary in connection of the connection of industrial Personal of the connection of industrial Personal of the connection of the Uto the said Assignet of the the said Assignet of the connection of the Uto the said Assignet of the connection of the Uto the said Assignet of the the said Assignet of the the the the the connection of the Uto the said Assignet on the date(s) opposite the the the the connection of the Uto the said Assignet or Signature or Signatur	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may be attentionable the accessary to establish the entire separate assignments. The executes a separate assignments are executed in the entire separate to establish the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Tealite the undersigne (name(s)).	inuing, divisional or connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with ry in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, cut any further demark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
inpolication y application y application of the Assistance of the	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree in every way possible if an every wa	to execute all papers need and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary. To execute all papers need is not thereof, or any pate to execute all papers and to execute all papers and all Convention for Protect to perform all affirmative describes and requests the Comfrom said application(s) therein assigned, and that ding on him and his heirs grants the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to consider the firm of OLIFF or desirable the firm of OLI	cssary in connection the content of	a with any application and any cont to execute separate assignments in a with any interference which may be attentionable the accessary to establish the entire separate assignments. The executes a separate assignments are executed in the entire separate to establish the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Tealite the undersigne (name(s)).	inuing, divisional or connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with ry in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, cut any further demark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/11/2007 REEL: 01915

PATENTREEL: 019156 FRAME: 0520